

GAHC040016482024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA/8/2024

Pel Perme
permanent resident of Ngopok village, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Smti Ito Yirang Perme
resident of Silluk Village, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Lissing Perme, T Tagam, Tabung Nonang, Signal Yirang, William Yirang, A Perme, Wintet Sawin, Krishna Dubey

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : IA(C)/235/2024

Pel Perme
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address: permanent resident of Ngopok Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Smti Ito Yirang Perme
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: Resident of Silluk Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : Lissing Perme

Advocate for : appearing for Smti Ito Yirang Perme: Advocate appearing for respectively.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
O R D E R

Date : 29.11.2024.

Heard Mr. L. Perme, learned counsel for the applicant.

This application is filed by the applicant under Order XLI Rule 5 of the CPC, praying for stay of the impugned judgment and decree dated 21.09.2024, passed by the learned District Judge, Pasighat, in Divorce Suit No.07/2022.

Issue notice returnable in three (3) weeks.

Learned counsel for the applicant to take steps for service of notice upon the sole opposite party, by Registered post with A/D, within three (3) days from today.

Having perused the judgment and decree dated 21.09.2024, I deem it appropriate to stay the same. Accordingly, the judgment and decree dated 21.09.2024, shall remain stayed subject to deposit of Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakh) only, before the Court of District Judge, Pasighat.

List the matter after three (3) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant