

GAHC040016482024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA/8/2024

Pel Perme
permanent resident of Ngopok village, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Smti Ito Yirang Perme
resident of Silluk Village, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Lissing Perme, T Tagam, Tabung Nonang, Signal Yirang, William Yirang, A Perme, Wintet Sawin, Krishna Dubey

Advocate for the Respondent : Karyom Dabi, Mudang Yubbey, Takom Pabin, Dakjum Riba, Tshering Yangzom Bhutia, Rimo Riba

Linked Case : IA(C)/235/2024

Pel Perme
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address: permanent resident of Ngopok Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Smti Ito Yirang Perme
Age: 0
Occupation :

Address:Resident of Silluk Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : Lissing Perme
Advocate for : appearing for Smti Ito Yirang Perme: Advocate appearing for
respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 13.05.2025

Mr. T. Pabin, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent, prays
for and is granted further 2 (two) weeks' time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Mr. S. Yirang, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant